
Training 04 Aug 2025 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: e4b2233e
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Rabbits hold annual Olympics
            Trees gossip about squirrels
            Socks develop free will
            God transplants rib
            Truck drives around the world
            Coffee beans trade in stocks
            Clouds form animal shapes
            Flying pigs dominate the news cycle.
            Ice war from Alaska
            Fox escapes hunt
            Watching television not allowed
            Fatal storms charts
            Wolves throw a barbecue
            Dog eats duck
            Leopard runs slowly
            Invisible paintings sell for millions
            Tell will meet Helm
            Rain falls in colors
            Boss annexes land
            Wedding celebration on the moon
            Mother captains ship
            Beach is flooded by tourists
            Superheroes join knitting club
            Sasquatch joins yoga retreat for relaxation
            Banana plays guitar solo
            Smiths lament shortage of horses
            Vampires declare power outage
            Library books hold debates
            Dinosaurs learn to paint
            Chicken wins Nobel Prize for peace
            Invention of Scrabble
            Cactus holds a conference
            Unicorns roam city streets
            Dogs host fashion show
            Dinosaur spotted in park
            Gene research in the Vatican
            Alien realizes it's Monday
            Unicorns protest in parliament
            Clouds turn into marshmallows
            300 turtles released into the wild

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 04 Aug 2025 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: e4b2233e
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Ginseng becomes a children's drink
            Catapult chairs common around kitchen table
            Bacillus hits the toe
            Fairies open ramen shop
            Robot thinks it's human
            Grass stops growing
            Talking trees open side business
            Allergies completely eradicated
            Campsite is being broken up
            Last unicorn impaled
            Apes drive cars
            Zombies demand better working conditions
            Cactus gets a makeover
            New world record in marathon running
            Invisible bridge appears
            Clouds form a choir.
            High-rise collapses
            Dinosaurs race down streets
            Self-driving lawn mowers
            Thick planks caught
            Fish learn to ride bicycles competitively
            End of television
            Christmas is cancelled
            Vegetables attend fashion show
            Plants sing Broadway hits
            Cacti stop stinging
            Operating system "Beautiful View" finished
            The sun is burning up
            Accident at the horse race
            Waldemar writes bestseller
            Investor celebrates 1000 years
            All beaches are nudist
            Clowns take over circus
            Sneakers become self-aware
            Fans cool down the city
            Chocolate rain fetes city
            Storm surge kills coastal residents
            Nursery on the moon opens
            Zombies launch beauty products
            Spring cleaning

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 04 Aug 2025 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: e4b2233e
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Aliens attend gardening workshop
            Sculptor builds brains out of wood.
            Time travel tour guides go missing
            Socks mysteriously start walking themselves
            Unemployment rate below 1%%
            Dinosaur fashions hit runway
            Toasters battle against microwaves
            Chocolate river flows downstream
            Emergency hugs declared necessary
            Birds hold singing contest
            Auction of the German Museum
            Power outage in New York
            European Memory Championship
            Aliens are running in elections
            Unicorn gives fashion advice
            Bear shoots hunter
            Photographer photographs photon
            Household fully mechanized
            It snows mushrooms
            Vampires start gardening
            Aliens enjoy karaoke night
            Robot wins karaoke night
            Haunted house opens hotel.
            Time freezes during public speaker's joke
            Denmark breaks free
            Fridolin is driving a car
            Receptacle with just one hole
            Lightning strikes the city
            Songs become genuine friendships
            Cats start a fashion design trend
            Octopus becomes popular children's author
            Genghis Khan rides horse
            Dinosaurs return to play fetch
            Cactus exhibition
            Landscape demolished
            Astronaut finds space spaghetti
            Bus collides with garbage truck
            Crossing the Atlantic on a raft
            Skull key to paradise
            Opera singer mobbed

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 04 Aug 2025 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: e4b2233e
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            The first telephone
            Kiwi gives superpowers
            Aliens binge-watch Earth soap operas
            Muhammed moves on the mountain
            Our roll breaks in the restaurant
            Wizard sells magic beans
            Meteor shower cancel school
            Dragon lands on roof
            Magic books rewrite themselves
            Bank gives out free money
            Lost sock found in Bermuda
            Cupcakes argue over frosting flavors fiercely
            Invisible humans join swim team
            Unicorns dance at midnight
            Tone deaf man composes sonata
            Skunk aroma perfume discontinued
            First automobile fair
            Blue beans discovered
            Squid wins beauty pageant
            Football bounces into the goal
            Charity concert sells out
            Socks go missing together
            Moon decides to retire
            Leipzig becomes the German capital
            Spaceship lands at picnic
            Pluto announces breaking news
            Unicorns attend conventions
            Pig becomes a farmer
            Cactus wins best actor
            Gravity reverses in Paris
            Fish run for mayor
            The air becomes toxic
            Rice harvest spoiled
            Wizards battle over best pizza recipe
            Whale strands
            Woman sells her necklace
            Pitt and Jolie negotiate with paparazzi
            3 dead in pasta eating contest
            Teacher is chased by a dolphin
            Rainy days profile drought

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 04 Aug 2025 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: e4b2233e
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Aliens crash tea party
            Toasters declare independence
            Porn actor receives Nobel Prize
            Medical miracle: knot in the knee
            Tabloid only mdia
            Air pollution causes record deaths
            Gnomes start trend of tiny gardening
            A world language is introduced
            Overweight becomes Olympic champion
            Moose become fashion icons
            Ruffian attacked by rabbits
            Spaniards sail to Pacific
            Ghosts take driving lessons
            Inventor invents the wheel
            New plant cultivated

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


