1	Rabbits hold annual Olympics
2	Trees gossip about squirrels
3	Socks develop free will
4	God transplants rib
5	Truck drives around the world
6	Coffee beans trade in stocks
7	Clouds form animal shapes
8	Flying pigs dominate the news cycle.
9	Ice war from Alaska
10	Fox escapes hunt
11	Watching television not allowed
12	Fatal storms charts
13	Wolves throw a barbecue
14	Dog eats duck
15	Leopard runs slowly
16	Invisible paintings sell for millions
17	Tell will meet Helm
18	Rain falls in colors
19	Boss annexes land
20	Wedding celebration on the moon
21	Mother captains ship
22	Beach is flooded by tourists
23	Superheroes join knitting club
24	Sasquatch joins yoga retreat for relaxation
25	Banana plays guitar solo
26	Smiths lament shortage of horses
27	Vampires declare power outage
28	Library books hold debates
29	Dinosaurs learn to paint
30	Chicken wins Nobel Prize for peace
31	Invention of Scrabble
32	Cactus holds a conference
33	Unicorns roam city streets
34	Dogs host fashion show
35	Dinosaur spotted in park
36	Gene research in the Vatican
37	Alien realizes it's Monday
38	Unicorns protest in parliament
39	Clouds turn into marshmallows
40	300 turtles released into the wild

41	Ginseng becomes a children's drink
42	Catapult chairs common around kitchen table
43	Bacillus hits the toe
44	Fairies open ramen shop
45	Robot thinks it's human
46	Grass stops growing
47	Talking trees open side business
48	Allergies completely eradicated
49	Campsite is being broken up
50	Last unicorn impaled
51	Apes drive cars
52	Zombies demand better working conditions
53	Cactus gets a makeover
54	New world record in marathon running
55	Invisible bridge appears
56	Clouds form a choir.
57	High-rise collapses
58	Dinosaurs race down streets
59	Self-driving lawn mowers
60	Thick planks caught
61	Fish learn to ride bicycles competitively
62	End of television
63	Christmas is cancelled
64	Vegetables attend fashion show
65	Plants sing Broadway hits
66	Cacti stop stinging
67	Operating system "Beautiful View" finished
68	The sun is burning up
69	Accident at the horse race
70	Waldemar writes bestseller
71	Investor celebrates 1000 years
72	All beaches are nudist
73	Clowns take over circus
74	Sneakers become self-aware
75	Fans cool down the city
76	Chocolate rain fetes city
77	Storm surge kills coastal residents
78	Nursery on the moon opens
79	Zombies launch beauty products
80	Spring cleaning

81	Aliens attend gardening workshop
82	Sculptor builds brains out of wood.
83	Time travel tour guides go missing
84	Socks mysteriously start walking themselves
85	Unemployment rate below 1%%
86	Dinosaur fashions hit runway
87	Toasters battle against microwaves
88	Chocolate river flows downstream
89	Emergency hugs declared necessary
90	Birds hold singing contest
91	Auction of the German Museum
92	Power outage in New York
93	European Memory Championship
94	Aliens are running in elections
95	Unicorn gives fashion advice
96	Bear shoots hunter
97	Photographer photographs photon
98	Household fully mechanized
99	It snows mushrooms
100	Vampires start gardening
101	Aliens enjoy karaoke night
102	Robot wins karaoke night
103	Haunted house opens hotel.
104	Time freezes during public speaker's joke
105	Denmark breaks free
106	Fridolin is driving a car
107	Receptacle with just one hole
108	Lightning strikes the city
109	Songs become genuine friendships
110	Cats start a fashion design trend
111	Octopus becomes popular children's author
112	Genghis Khan rides horse
113	Dinosaurs return to play fetch
114	Cactus exhibition
115	Landscape demolished
116	Astronaut finds space spaghetti
117	Bus collides with garbage truck
118	Crossing the Atlantic on a raft
119	Skull key to paradise
120	Opera singer mobbed

121	The first telephone
122	Kiwi gives superpowers
123	Aliens binge-watch Earth soap operas
124	Muhammed moves on the mountain
125	Our roll breaks in the restaurant
126	Wizard sells magic beans
127	Meteor shower cancel school
128	Dragon lands on roof
129	Magic books rewrite themselves
130	Bank gives out free money
131	Lost sock found in Bermuda
132	Cupcakes argue over frosting flavors fiercely
133	Invisible humans join swim team
134	Unicorns dance at midnight
135	Tone deaf man composes sonata
136	Skunk aroma perfume discontinued
137	First automobile fair
138	Blue beans discovered
139	Squid wins beauty pageant
140	Football bounces into the goal
141	Charity concert sells out
142	Socks go missing together
143	Moon decides to retire
144	Leipzig becomes the German capital
145	Spaceship lands at picnic
146	Pluto announces breaking news
147	Unicorns attend conventions
148	Pig becomes a farmer
149	Cactus wins best actor
150	Gravity reverses in Paris
151	Fish run for mayor
152	The air becomes toxic
153	Rice harvest spoiled
154	Wizards battle over best pizza recipe
155	Whale strands
156	Woman sells her necklace
157	Pitt and Jolie negotiate with paparazzi
158	3 dead in pasta eating contest
159	Teacher is chased by a dolphin
160	

Key: e4b2233e

Recall time: 15 min

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo, time: 5 min

161 Aliens crash tea party 162 Toasters declare independence 163 Porn actor receives Nobel Prize 164 Medical miracle: knot in the knee 165 Tabloid only mdia 166 Air pollution causes record deaths Gnomes start trend of tiny gardening 167 168 A world language is introduced Overweight becomes Olympic champion 169 170 Moose become fashion icons 171 Ruffian attacked by rabbits 172 Spaniards sail to Pacific 173 Ghosts take driving lessons 174 Inventor invents the wheel 175 New plant cultivated